e ,	10:15 AM PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEE		3262
	(((H97000016980 9)))		
:0:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #:	(850) 922-4001
FROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY	ACCT#:	072450003255
	Contact: RAY Stormont Phone: (305)541-3694	PAX #:	(305) 541-3770
LAMB :	FIRST STEP ORTGAGE COMPANY AUDIT NUMBERH97000016980 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION C CERT. OF STATUS0 PAGES CERT. COPIES1 DEL.METHOD EST.CHARGE.	/ ( <u>4</u> ) Fax	
10TE :	PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER S AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGE	HEET. TYP	
* EN	TER 'M' FOR MENU. **	•	
	SELECTION AND <cr>:</cr>		
terb	F1 Option Menu F2	NUM	Connect: 00:06:57

FILED 97 OCT 13 PH 3: 22 Scure 17 to the ATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

P.13/16

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT

0CL-13-1085 11:15

mc 10/13/97

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

H9200016980  $(\mathbf{a})$ 

of

FIRST STEP (name of comoration)

The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1 - CORPORATE NAME	ALL	97	
The name of the corporation is: FIRST 5 TOP MORTGAGE COMPANY	-AHAS	OCT I	F
These a to the the the the	(1) (1)	-ω-	
ARTICLE II - DURATION		Р <b>Н</b> З:	D
This corporation shall exist perceutly unless dissolved according to Florida law.	IDA	22	

This corporation shall exist perpenally unless dissolved according to Fierica law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

# ARTICLE IV- CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation is authorized a	a seens till hundrod	shares ( 500 ) of ONC	
TUP COLDOLETION 19 EDITION FORM	W CIDAN		_
Dollar(3) (5 7	par value Common Stock, which	ch shall be designated "Common Shares".	

### ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the name of the Initial Registered Agent at that office is:

NAME PAUL STONE		
ADDRESS 1200 Al'BARA AVR	······································	
CITY OPALocka	FLORIDA	ZTP 33054

The principal office, if known, or the mailing address of the corporation is:

NAME		FIRST ST	EP MURTAAR COMP	ANY
	POBOX	550/45		
	FOR T LAUR		FLORIDA	ZIP 33555

(954)295-5733 PAUL STONE CPA IGI6 MIRA VISTA CIRCI.R WESTON, FLA 33327

4197000016980 ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

H92000016980

## ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have <u>EUO</u> (<u>2</u>) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

NAME PAIL STONE		
ADDRESS 1618 INIRA (11512	Circle	ZIP 33527
CITY WESTON NAME RUBERT KINIATKO	STATE A	CIF 253.49
ADDRESS FUIL SLUIS ST CITY PEMBROKE PINES	Τ	
CITY PEMBROKE PINS	STATE EI	ZTP 33023
ADDRESS		
ĊſŢŶ	STATE	ZIP

#### ARTICLE VI I - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME HAULSTONE ADDRESS 1616 MIRA VISTA (	Cinclo	
CITY ILLESTON NAME ROBERT KULLATKOSK	STATE <b>F</b> 7	ZIP 33337
NAME ROBERT KULATKOSK ADDRESS 7/11 SW 15 ST.	/	
CITY REMBROKE PTNES	STATE F2	ZTP 53023
NAME		
ADDRESS	STATE	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscr	riber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 10	) and
day of 19.97	NH	
	1 Set	

(Seal) (Scal) (Seal)

ENPIRE CORPORATE KIT

.

91.4 TELOL H9T000016980 CERTIFICATE AND KNOWLEDGEMENT FILED OF REGISTERED AGENT 97 OCT 13 PM 3: 22 CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

FIRST STEP MARTLAGE

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

1200 Ali-BABA AIRANE OPA-LOCKA, FLORIDA 33054 PAUL STONE has named \_\_\_\_

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position. I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

(registered agent)

A CORPORTE KIT